### 502240414 02/22/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kiran SHENOY	02/20/2013
Marlowe VALDEABELLA	02/20/2013
Mandeep SANDHU	02/20/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	2000 Purchase Street		
City:	Purchase		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10577-2509		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13774458

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 327 4500

Email: docketing@OGRP.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP
Address Line 1: One Landmark Square, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0008759USU/4450

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130220\_0008759USU\_4450\_Executed\_Joint\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20130220\_0008759USU\_4450\_Executed\_Joint\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029859 FRAME: 0765

00 13//445

CH \$40 00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Kiran SHENOY** a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 4 Crooked Stick Ct, O'Fallon, MO 63366, **Marlowe VALDEABELLA** a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 653 Brook Meadow Drive, Ballwin, MO 63021 and **Mandeep SANDHU**, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of 1309 Avondale Spring Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63368, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REPORTING A LOST PAYMENT CARD

and hereby assign to **MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED**, a New York corporation having its principal office at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York 10577-2509 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent with filed the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

1

# 0008759USU/4450

	IN WITNESS WHERE	EFORE, I have her	reunto set my hand and seal:
Date:	2/20/	_ , 2013	By: Kiran SHENOY
Date:	2/20	, 2013	Witness Chardra Shekar Dasavi  By: Marlowe VALDEABELLA
Date:	2/20/	, 2013	Witness Chardra Shekan Dasawi
	- Andrews American Control of the Co	, , 2010	By: Mandeep SANDHU
			Witness Chardra Phelcar Dasavi

2

PATENT REEL: 029859 FRAME: 0767